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State’s Financial Health 
Continues to Improve 

Fair and sustainable revenues 

Put an end to chronic deficits and finally 
stabilized the state budget into the future 

Increased our budget reserves to the highest 
levels ever to help protect Minnesota from 
future economic downturns 
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Governor Dayton’s FY 2016-17 Budget 

 Focus on Students (0-18) The Governor would dedicate over half of the state’s budget  

surplus to improve the lives and educations of children across Minnesota, including 

Voluntary Pre-K and School Breakfasts. 

 Investing in Higher Education – The Governor’s budget would invest in higher education 

to provide additional financial aid and improve the quality of higher education 

institutions. 

 Helping Families and Children– The Governor’s budget would increase funding for child 

care assistance and child protection, improve mental health services, and community 

services for people with disabilities. It also would tax relief to hundreds of thousands of 

middle-class Minnesotans, including Child and Dependent Care Credits for 130,000.  
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Governor Dayton’s FY 2016-17 Budget 

General Fund 
($ in millions) 

November 
Forecast 

FY 2016-17 
Governor’s 

Changes 

Governor’s 
Budget 

FY 2016-17 

Beginning Balance $1,745 $(54) $1,691 

   Revenues 41,880 (16) 41,864 

   Expenditures 41,243 932 42,175 

   Reserves      1,345           -0-       1,345 

Budget Balance $1,037 $(1,002) $35 
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Allocation of Investments 

General Fund 
($ in millions) Governor’s 

Changes 
% of  

Change 

  E-12 Education $373 37% 
  Higher Education  93 9% 

  Health and Human Services 185 18% 

  Child and Dependent Care Credit 100 10% 

  Public Safety, Courts and Corrections 137 14% 

  All Other Areas        114 11% 

  Total Changes $1,002  
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Governor Dayton’s FY 2016-17 Budget 
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Governor Dayton’s FY 2016-17 Budget 
 

$77 Billion All Funds Budget 
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Proposed General Fund Revenue 
General Fund 
$in millions 

Forecast  
FY 2016-17 

Governor 
Changes 

Proposed  
FY 2016-17 

% 
 Change 

Individual Income Tax $21,664 $(81) $21,583 (0.4%) 

Corporate Income Tax 2,607 29 2,636 1.1% 

Sales and Use Tax 10,796 1 10,797 0.0% 

Cigarette & Tobacco Taxes 1,183 3 1,186 0.3% 

Statewide Property Tax 1,709 32 1,741 1.9% 

All Other Taxes 2,294 4 2,298 0.2% 

    Total Taxes $40,253 $(12) $40,241 (0.03%) 

Non-tax revenues, other 1,627 (4) 1,623 (0.3%) 

    Total Revenues $41,880 $(16) $41,864 (0.04%) 
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Proposed FY2016–17 GF Expenditures 
General Fund 
$in millions 

Forecast  
FY 2016-17 

Governor 
Changes 

Proposed  
FY 2016-17 

  E-12 Education $16,819  $373  $17,192  

  Higher Education 2,893 93 $2,986  

  Local Aids and Credits 3,375 (2) $3,373  

  Health & Human Service 12,757 185 $12,943  

  Public Safety 2,007 137 $2,143  

  Economic Development 359 39 $397  

  State Gov. & Veterans $957  $51  $1,008  

  Transportation 213 28 $241  

  Environment and Ag. $338  $21  $359  

  Debt Service 1,277 0 $1,277  

  All Other 248 $8  $256  

         Total Revenues $41,243  $932  $42,175  
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E-12 Education $17.2 billion GF, $373 million increase 

• 1% & 1% on the General Education formula ($174 M) 

• Voluntary PreK for four year olds statewide ($109 M) 

• Eliminate current waiting list for Head Start ($19 M) 

• Regional Centers of Excellence ($6 M) 

• Free school breakfast PreK - 3rd grade ($28 M) 

• Reading Corps ($10 M) 

• English Language Learners from 6 to 7 years ($8 M) 

Investing In Our Classrooms  
and Early Learning 
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Higher Education $2.9 billion, $93 million increase 

• Limit tuition increases at the University of 
Minnesota ($33 M) 

• Increase tuition support for students through 
the state grant program ($25 M) 

• Increase the research capacity of the University 
of Minnesota’s Medical School ($30 M) 

Improving Higher Education 
Affordability and Outcomes 
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Health and Human Services $12.9 billion GF, $185 million increase 

Children and Families 

• Access to quality child care ($18 M)  

• Access to dental care ($8 M)  

• Improve oversight of our child protection 
programs ($3 M) 

• Expand home visiting services ($3 M) 

Health Care in Greater Minnesota 
• Critical Access Hospitals ($5 M) 
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HHS – cont’d $12.9 billion GF, $185 million increase 

Mental Health Reform  
• MA Benefit for high risk children ($7 M)  
• Strengthen the MH system via provider rates 

($6 M)  
• Behavioral health homes ($7 M) 
• Insure adequate staffing at state facilities 

($41 M) 

Housing and Services 

• Increase housing choices to individuals with 
disabilities ($3 M)  
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Public Safety and Judiciary $2.1 billion GF, $136 million increase 

• Maintain Corrections core activities and staff 
safety ($34  M)  

• Community corrections supervision ($6  M) 

• Fugitive Apprehension Unit ($1 M)  

• Maintain and improve services in our Judicial 
systems ($42 M)  

• Board of Public Defense service levels ($13 M) 

• Bureau of Criminal Apprehension ($11 M) 

Invest in Core Public Safety Services 
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Environment and Ag $0.4 billion GF, $21 million increase 

• State Parks and Trails ($11 M)  

• Support for the state’s forest products industry 
($4 M) 

• Emerging contaminated superfund and 
petroleum sites ($2 M) 

• Online, centralized rulemaking system ($1 M)  

• Environmental Quality Board ($1 M)  

Investments in the Environment 
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Environment and Ag Cont’d $0.4 billion GF, $21 million increase 

Investments in Food Safety and the 
Agricultural Economy 

 

• Timely dairy and meat inspections ($2 M) 

• Alignment of food safety regulatory 
processes at MDH and Agriculture ($2 M) 
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State Government $1.0 billion GF, $51 million increase 

• Small Agency Resource Team (SmART) ($1 M) 

• Safe and effective Veterans Homes ($6 M) 

• Support for veteran-, women-, and minority-
owned businesses in the state’s procurement 
process ($1 M) 

• Maintain and enhance financial, procurement 
and HR IT systems ($8 M) 

• Operating funds carry forward ($7.5 M)  

Investments in State Government 
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Transportation  

 

Proposed Revenue: 
• 6.5% wholesale receipts tax on gasoline 
• Registration tax rate and base fee increase ($10 increase 

to base fee and rate increase of 20 percent over four 
years)  

• Half cent sales tax in the 7 county metro area for transit 
 
Proposed Expenditures: 

• $3.38 billion in funding for the trunk highway system 
• $ 2 billion in bonding for the trunk highway system 
• $2.4 billion for local road and bridge projects 
• $2.9 billion for transit systems 

Close a 10 year, $ 6 billion Transportation 
Funding Gap 
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Transportation  

Transportation Investments FY 2016-17 

 

• Trunk Highway Fund projects ($700 M) 

• County State Aid Highway ($294 M) 

• Municipal State Aid Streets ($77 M) 

• Greater Minnestoa Transit ($10 M, GF) 

• Safe Routes to School ($5M, GF) 
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State Tax Revenues  $12 million GF Decrease,  

 

• Child and Dependent Care Tax Credit expansion 
($100 M)  

• Corporate Tax Reform provisions ($29 M) 

• Property Tax Modernization and Assessment on 
Railroads ($32  M) 

 
January 24th Tax Conformity Bill enacted into 

law (-$1 M, FY 15-17) 

Tax Changes 
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Biennial Revenue Growth 

General Fund 
$ in millions 

Governor  
FY 2014-15 

Governor  
FY 2016-17 

$  
Change 

%  
Change 

Individual Income Tax $19,596 $21,583 $1,987 10.1% 

Corporate Income Tax 2,636 2,636 0 0.0% 

Sales and Use Tax 10,198 10,797 599 5.9% 

Cigarette & Tobacco Taxes 1,193 1,186 (7) (0.1%) 

Statewide Property Tax 1,675 1,741 66 3.9% 

All Other Taxes 2,271 2,298 27 1.2% 

    Total Taxes 37,569 $40,241 $2,672 7.1% 

Non-tax revenues, other 1,786 1,623 (163) (9.1%) 

    Total Revenues $39,355 $41,864 $2,509 6.4% 
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Biennial Expenditure Growth  

General Fund 
$ in millions 

Governor  
FY 2014-15 

Governor  
FY 2016-17 

$  
Change 

%  
Change 

K-12 Education $16,629  $17,192  $563  3.4% 

    K-12 Shift (813)                  -  813  nm 

Higher Education 2,843  2,985  142  5.0% 

Local Aids & Credits 2,964  3,373  409  13.8% 

Health & Human Services 11,219  12,943  1,724  15.4% 

Public Safety 1,989  2,143  154  7.7% 

State Government & Vets 979  1,008  29  3.0% 

Debt Service 1,243  1,277  34  2.7% 

All Other Areas 1,509  1,254  (255) -16.9% 

    Total Expenditures $38,562  $42,175  $3,613  9.4% 
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More Information @ mn.gov/mmb 
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